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les mémes.
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Title - Sujet

Tower Structures- Repair and mainte

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation Date

W0125-13K260/A 2013-07-26

Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client Amendment No. - N° modif.
W0125-13-K260 004

File No. - N° de dossier CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME

KIN-3-40014 (655)
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG
PW-$KIN-514-6125

Date of Original Request for Standing Offer

R . 2013-05-29
Date de la demande de I'offre & commandes originale
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin  |Time Zone
at-a 02:00 PM Fuseau horaire
Eastern Daylight
on - le 2013-08-16 Saving Time EDT

Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions a:
Semple, Patrick

Telephone No. - N° de téléphone
(613) 530-3117( )

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée

Buyer Id - Id de I'acheteur
kin655

FAX No.- N° de FAX
(613) 545-8067

Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction:
Destination - des biens, services et construction:

Security - Sécurité
This revision does not change the security requirements of the Offer.
Cette révision ne change pas | es besoins en matiére de sécurité de la présente offre.

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Acknowledgement copy required Yes - Oui No - Non

Accusé de réception requis

The Offeror hereby acknowledges this revision to its Offer.
Le proposant constate, par la présente, cette révision a son offre.

Signature Date

Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of offeror. (type or print)
Nom et titre de la personne autorisée a signer au nom du proposant.
(taper ou écrire en caracteres d'imprimerie)

For the Minister - Pour le Ministre
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Amendment 004 is raised to :

(A) Change the Closing Date as follows

Refer: Closing Date and Time

Delete: In its entirety

Insert: Closing Date and Time

Solicitation Closes at 02:00pm on 16 August, 2013, Eastern Daylight Savings Time (EDT)

(B) Answer questions received following the site visit.

1) Are there any anchors or components involved in the tender that incorporate adhesive inserts?
Answer:

No

2) Please provide the total number of SRL'’s that require replacement? The contract documents do not
give same. At the site meeting the Technical Authority stated that upon removal the SRL had to be
replaced immediately. However the documents do not state same.

Answer:

This is still under consideration. Will clarify as soon as possible.

3) When do the warranties expire for Hangar's # 1 and # 2?

Answer:

Hangar 1 has expired. Hangar 2 will expire next July.

4) Annex A — Section A page 19 -4-D. The documents state that the SRL'’s are to be recertified by the
manufacturer or an authorized service center. Please provide the names of the SRL manufacturers.

Answer:

Apart from those identified in the documents, currently we do not have the means to determine the
manufacturers of all the SRL’s.

5) At the site meeting it was stated that there are no confined spaces. Please confirm same by
amendment, inclusive of the requirement to submit Confined Space Certification with the bid.

Answer:
These requirements have been removed. See amendment 005.

6) Annex F — drawings were not attached nor was there any transmittal for the drawings handed out at the
mandatory site meeting. We were advised that these would be issued by amendment.

Answer:
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The drawings will be sent by email to the companies who attended the site visit. A confirmation of receipt
will be requested.

7) Annex E - SRCL referenced is not attached.

Answer: See amendment #005 SRCL Attached.

8) In order to bid please provide us with building drawings showing the location of the SRL’s and distance
or height from finish floor to the SRL’s.

Answer:

(a) See drawings sent by email.

(b) Additional information to follow.

9) Page 32 of the documents, items 4 & 5 is asking for prices as per Spec section 04S014. This section is
not a part of the documents. Please clarify.

Should it read....as per Section B- 4-a-1?

Answer: This reference has been removed. Please see amendment #005

10) Who is the manufacturer of the Mock Parachute Zip Lines as viewed during the site visit?

Answer: Mirtren Contractors

11)  Will the maintenance requirements from the manufacturer be available for inspection purposes?
Answer: No

12) What is the height from floor to roof inside of the new hangars #1 and #27...for determining manlift
height requirements?

Answer: 130’ foot

13) What is the type of SRL that is preferred for replacing existing SRL'’s for recertification?
Answer: SALA

14) Are nylon rope lanyards required on the SRL'’s, or can steel cable SRL’s be used?
Answer: Steel or nylon rope.

(C) Companies which attended the site visit.

CPS a Division of AEC Group Inc

Industrial Solutions

Trylon

Ainley Group
Ankor Engineering Inc
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IRC Group

Swing and Staff

ISM
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